WWW.RACINGFLOW.COM BIAS REPORT: 2017 Oaklawn Meet

CIRCUIT=0P

track date
OoP 04/15/2017
OoP 04/14/2017
oP 04/13/2017
oP 04/12/2017
OoP 04/09/2017
OoP 04/08/2017
oP 04/07/2017
oP 04/06/2017
OoP 04/02/2017
OoP 04/01/2017
oP 03/31/2017
oP 03/30/2017
OoP 03/26/2017
OoP 03/25/2017
oP 03/24/2017
oP 03/23/2017
OoP 03/19/2017
OoP 03/18/2017
oP 03/17/2017
oP 03/16/2017
OoP 03/12/2017
OoP 03/11/2017
oP 03/10/2017
oP 03/09/2017
OoP 03/05/2017
OoP 03/04/2017
oP 03/03/2017
oP 03/02/2017
OoP 02/26/2017
OoP 02/25/2017
oP 02/24/2017
oP 02/23/2017
OoP 02/20/2017
OoP 02/19/2017
oP 02/18/2017
oP 02/17/2017
OoP 02/16/2017
OoP 02/12/2017
oP 02/11/2017
oP 02/10/2017

BIAS

89
-60
-54
-49

17
-97
40
-44
55
166
-34
48
13
-41
-104
64
-18
-1

-169
-30

-4
76

-114

-98

41
101
-167
146
44
-132
-146
-139
108
-107
22
18
-3
65
-175

BIASNOTE

no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected
important closer bias
no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected
modest speed bias

no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected
important speed bias
no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected
modest speed bias

no bias detected
changing surface

no bias detected
modest closer bias
important speed bias
modest closer bias
no bias detected
modest speed bias
modest speed bias
modest speed bias
modest closer bias
modest speed bias

no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected

no bias detected
important speed bias
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OoP
oP
opP
opP
oP
OoP
opP
opP
OoP
OoP
opP
opP
OoP
oP
opP
opP
OoP

02/09/2017
02/05/2017
02/04/2017
02/03/2017
02/02/2017
01/29/2017
01/28/2017
01/27/2017
01/26/2017
01/22/2017
01/21/2017
01/20/2017
01/19/2017
01/16/2017
01/15/2017
01/14/2017
01/13/2017

-10
-21
155
80
-20
-65
63
-94
71
35
163

176

-25

65

no bias detected
no bias detected

important speed bias

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

important closer bias

bias
bias
bias
bias
bias
bias
bias

detected
detected
detected
detected
detected
detected
detected

changing surface

important closer bias

changing surface
no bias detected
no bias detected
no bias detected
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